
Organisation Designation Name Telephone Fax Email Postal Address
Thabazimbi Municipality Mayor Mr. N.L. Matlou 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 mayor@thabazimbi.gov.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Municipality Municipal Manager Mr. T.S.R. Nkhumise 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 mabitselad@thabazimbi.gov.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Municipality Manager: Technical Services Mr. C.G. Booysen 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 VenterJ@thabazimbi.gov.za/ Booysencg@thabazimbi.gov.zaPrivate Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380

Thabazimbi Municipality
Manager: Planning & Economic 
development Mrs. M.S. Mabitsela 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 mabitselams@thabazimbi.gov.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380

Thabazimbi Municipality Acting Manager: Corporate ServicesMrs Isabel Harding 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 hardingi@thabazimbi.gov.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380

Thabazimbi Municipality Acting Manager: Social Services Mr. Modau 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 VenterJ@thabazimbi.gov.za/ Booysencg@thabazimbi.gov.zaPrivate Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Municipality Speaker Cllr M.E. Hlalele 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 info@thabazimbi.org.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Municipality Councillor: Ward 1 Cllr M.R. Mokonyane 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 info@thabazimbi.org.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Municipality Councillor: Ward 3 Cllr M.A. Mokola 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 info@thabazimbi.org.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Municipality Councillor: Ward 9 Cllr M.M.B. Pilane 014 777 1525 014 777 3564 info@thabazimbi.org.za Private Bag X530, Thabazimbi, 0380

Councillor: Ward Regorogile Cllr Ramogale 014 777 1525 014 777 1531
Thabazimbi Municipality Engineer Danie Stolz 014 777 1525 014 777 1697 tbzmun3@lantic.net
Thabazimbi Municipality Town Planning Piet van Rensburg 014 777 1525 014 777 1531 pietjvr@thabazimbi.co.za P.O. Box 90, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Municipality

Lephalale Municipality Mayor Mrs. N.R. Mogotlane 014 762 1421 014 763 5662 mashao.shibe@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0555
Lephalale Municipality Municipal Manager M P Sebatjana 014 763 2193/ 014 762 1409 014 763 5662 munic@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0557
Lephalale Municipality Manager: Water Services Mr April Shiko 014 762 1474 014 763 5662 april.shiko@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0557
Lephalale Municipality Manager: Technical Services Mr L.I. Sole 014 762 1420 014 763 5662 leonard.sole@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0558
Lephalale Municipality Manager: Corporate Services Mrs. N. Maartens 014 762 1406 014 763 5662 nakkie.maartens@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0559
Lephalale Municipality Manager: Community Services Mrs. Maria Cocquyt 014 762 1424 014 763 5662 maria.cocquyt@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0560
Lephalale Municipality Divisional Head: Env. Health and Waste ManagementMr. Eben Badenhorst 014 762 1433 014 763 5662 christa.rosett@lephalale.gov.za; maartin.reinecke@lephalale.gov.zaPrivate Bag X136, Lephalale, 0561
Lephalale Municipality Divisional Head: Env. Landuse and Building ControlMr. Walter Rachidi 014 762 1419 014 763 5662 walter.rachidi@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0562
Lephalale Municipality Manager: Planning and DevelopmentMr. L.I. Sole 014 769 2193 014 763 5662 planning@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0563
Lephalale Municipality Speaker Mrs. Sophy Shongane 014 763 2193 014 763 5662 maggy.kgwantha@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0564
Lephalale Municipality Councillor: Ward 1 Cllr. F.R. Nku 014 763 2193 014 762 1515 munic@lephalale.gov.za PO Box 4769, Enkelbult, 0556 
Lephalale Municipality Councillor: Ward 2 Cllr. S. Snyders 014 763 2193 014 763 5662 stef.snyders@exxaro.com Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0566
Lephalale Municipality Councillor: Ward 4 Steenbokpan Cllr. Matlou 014 763 2193 014 763 5662 munic@lephalale.gov.za Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0567
Lephalale Labour Centre Inspector Mrs Rebecca Mahlatje 014 763 2126 014 763 2419 rebecca.mahlatje@labour.gov.za Private Bag X695 lephalale,0555
Lephalale Tourism Chairman Marcell de Villiers 086 675 4924 info@lephalaletourism.co.za P.O.Box 5079 Lephalale,0557
Lephalale Development Company 
(LDC)

014 762 1412 
014 762 1504

piet@ldc.org.za/info@ldc.org.za

Lephalale Municipality Dries de Ridder Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0567
Lephalale Municipality Meisie Manthata 014 763 7432 014 762 1506 masedi.manthata@gmail.com Private Bag X135, Lephalale, 0567

Lephalale Municipality Rudzani Ngobeli
rudzani.ngobeli@lephalale.gov.za

Private Bag X136, Lephalale, 0567
Lephalale Municipality Fanie Modimola 014 763 2193 PO Box 76, Lephalale, 0555
Lephalale Dept of Agriculture Lungiswa Ritshuri Ritshuril@agric.limpopo.gov.za

Thabazimbi Dept of Agriculture Office Manager Marlise Bornman/Rettshuri M R
014 777 1559

014 777 1873
Bornmanme@agric.limpopo.gov.za

P.O.Box 377,Thabazimbi,0380
Thabazimbi Dept of Agriculture Manager: Engineering and Natural Resource ManagementCharles de Kock    014 717 4949/ 2523 (014) 717 3500 dekockceq@agric.limpopo.gov.za 

Thabazimbi Dept of Agriculture Ben Greeff 
014 717 4729/ 
014 717 5231 greeffbf@agric.limpopo.gov.za PO Box 4389, Nylstroom, 0510

Limpopo Province Dept of Agriculture
Pieter De Witt 

DeWittP@agric.limpopo.gov.za

DWAF- Tzaneen
Mokolo dam Jakkie Venter

015 307 8600 venterj@dwaf.gov.za; 
venterj@dwa.gov.za

DWAF (Limpopo)
Mabada Hangwani Donald

015 290 1402 MabadaH@dwaf.gov.za; 
MabadaH@dwaf.gov.za Private Bag X9605, Polokwane, 0700

DWAF (Limpopo)
R. Mathebe

matheber@dwaf.gov.za; 
matheber@dwaf.gov.za PO Box 150, Dennilton, 1030

DWAF (Limpopo) Director:organisations and developmentMrs L Kobe 015 290 1216 015 295 3240 kobel@dwaf.gov.za; kobel@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X9506, Polokwane, 0700
DWAF (Limpopo) Director:operations&maintenanceMr M Shaker 015 290 1230 015 295 3217 shakerm@dwaf.gov.za; shakerm@dwa.gov.zaPrivate Bag X9506, Polokwane, 0700
DWAF (Limpopo)

PA To Chief Director Allison Matthys
015 290 1215

015 295 3217
matthysa@dwaf.gov.za; 
matthysa@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X9506, Polokwane, 0700

DWAF (Limpopo)
Chief Director Alison Matukane

015 290 1237
015 295 3217

matukanea@dwaf.gov.za; 
matukanea@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X9506, Polokwane, 0700



Organisation Designation Name Telephone Fax Email Postal Address
DWAF (Limpopo)

 Israel Raphalalanie
015 290-1200 raphalalanii@dwaf.gov.za; 

raphalalanii@dwa.gov.za
DWAF (North West)

Acting Chief Director Chadwick Labokeng
018 387 9547

018 384 2059
lobakengc@dwaf.gov.za; 
lobakengc@dwa.gov.za

DWAF (North West) Hartebeestpoort dam :Acting Chief DirectorPetrus Venter 012 253 1026 venterp@dwaf.gov.za; venterp@dwa.gov.za
Waterberg District Municipality

Mayor Cllr Lesetja Eric Gwangwa
014 718 3300

014 717 2931
tntshangase@waterberg.gov.za

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Speaker
Cllr. Younis Lorgat 014 718 3300

014 717 2931
ylorgat@waterberg.gov.za

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Chairperson: Social Services
Cllr. M.J. Rakgwale 082 822 4192

014 717 2875
ylorgat@waterberg.gov.za

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Chairperson: Budget and TreasuryCllr. S.J. Madela
082 330 0924 madelafj@webmail.co.za

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Chairperson: Infrastructure Cllr. R.E. Mothibi
082 854 8285

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Chairperson: Planning and Economic DevelopmentCllr. S.M. Molekwa
076 448 8113

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Manager Corporate Services Mr A S Naidoo
014 718 3300

014 717 2931
bnaidoo@waterberg.gov.za

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Planning and Economic DevelopmentMr Moatshe 014 718 3300 014 717 4796 mmoatshe@waterberg.gov.za Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Infrastructure Development
Mr M. Mathunyane 014 728 3300 014 717 3225 mmathunyane@waterberg.gov.za

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Municipal Manager(PA To The Manager)
Mrs E Kelly 014 718 3300 014 717 2931 ekelly@waterberg.gov.za

Private Bag X1018 Modimolle,0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Department of Health and Sosial developmentWaldo Last
014 717 1360

014 717 5308
waldol@mweb.co.za

P.O. Box 443, Modimolle, 0510
Waterberg District Municipality

Environmental Manager S. Mafa
014 718 3300 dmafa@waterberg.gov.za

Waterberg Tourism & Parks Resource 

Centre
Personal Assistant Fatima Lortat

014 736 4328
014 736 6668 waterberg@golimpopo.com P.O.Box 721 Bela-Bela,0480

Moses Kotane LM Gideon Moremedi 014 555 2708 015 555 6388 moremediog@mweb.co.za
Lephalale Chamber of Commerce

L.J. Grieshaber
082 657 7560 neels.grieshaber@exxaro.com

PO Box 42, Ellisras, 0555
Economic Development, Environment and Tourism (LEDET) J.A. Heymans 014 717 5200 heymansja@ledet.gov.za PO Box 3205, Modimolle, 0510
Waterberg District Municipality/ ARDC

Agriculture and Rural Development Corporation (ARDC)
Keith White 082 772 3332 ktcwhite@yahoo.com

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

Limpopo: Dept of Agriculture Head of Department Mr. Bigman Maloa
015 2943000/ 015 

294 3147 015 291 4512
maloambj@lda.gov.za

Private Bag X9487, Polokwane, 0700

Limpopo: Dept of Agriculture Manager: Veld, Pasture Management & Animal NutritionPieter Wagner +27 15 294 3596 +27 866 990 275 
Wagnerp@agric.limpopo.gov.za

Private Bag X9487, Polokwane, 0700
Limpopo: Economic Development, Environment and Tourism (LEDET)Head of Department & Information OfficerMs. Jackee Shibambu 015 293 8564 015 293 8319 shibambuj@ledet.gov.za Private Bag X9484, POLOKWANE, 0700

Limpopo: Economic Development, Environment and Tourism (LEDET) Thapelo Mathekga 015 2914292 015 295 4836 Private Bag X9484, POLOKWANE, 0700

Limpopo: Economic Development, Environment and Tourism (LEDET) Lilly Maja MajaML@ledet.gov.za

Limpopo: Dept of Health and Social DevelopmentHead of Department Dr. Jabu Dlamini 015 293 6294 015 293 6170
madibamjs@dhw.norprov.gov.za Private Bag X9302, POLOKWANE, 0700

Limpopo: Dept of Local Government and HousingHead of Department Mr. Sam Rampedi 015 294 2000/ 2142 015 295 4190 rampedils@limdlgh.gov.za Private Bag X9485, Polokwane, 0700

Limpopo: Dept of Safety, Security and LiaisonHead of Department Mr. Samual Thobakgale 015 290 2972 015 291 3155
thobakgalem@safptb.norprov.gov.za

Private Bag X9492, Polokwane, 0700
Limpopo: Dept of Public Works Head of Department Mr. Johannes Rantete 015 293 9042/3 015 293 1520 rantetej@dpw.limpopo.gov.za Private Bag X9490, Polokwane, 0700

Limpopo: Dept of Roads and Public TransportHead of Department Ms. Mabel Makibelo 015 295 1006 015 295 1163
makibelom@transport.norprov.gov.za

Private Bag X9491, Polokwane, 0700
Limpopo: Waterberg Dept of Roads and Public TransportHead of Department Ms. MM Thindisa 015 295 1006 015 295 1163 thindisam@drt.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo: Dept of Roads and Public Transport 015 295 1229
Limpopo: Provincial Treasury Head of Department Mr. Robert Tooley 015 298 7124 015 295 3241 tooleyrwn@limtreasury.gov.za Private Bag X9486, Polokwane, 0700
SAHRA: Limpopo Provincial Office The Provincial Manager 015 291 1804 015 291 1819 P.O. Box 1371, Polokwane, 0700

Dept of Economic Development, Environment and TourismSenior Manager: Limpopo Mr. Victor Mongwe 015 295 4016 015 295 4013 mongwev@ledet.gov.za
Industrial Development Coorporation Limpopo Regional Manager Ms. Loni Mamatela 015 299 4080/4099 015 295 4521 Private Bag X 9307, Polokwane, 0699



Organisation Designation Name Telephone Fax Email Postal Address

DEAT Limpopo

Directorate: Environmental 
Impact Management Services: 
Senior Manager

Victor Mongwe
015 295 4016 

015 295 4013 mongwev@ledet.gov.za

DEAT Limpopo Provincial Project Manager Mr. D. Mabuda 015 291 5403 015 291 3307 dmabuda@deat.gov.za

Office of Premier - Limpopo Office of the Premier - Limpopo David Nkoana
F-015 287 6396 nkoanad@premier.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Development Enterprise
Personal Assitant to Managing DirectorMrs C Mathibeng 0156334700 0156334854 mathibengc@limdev.co.za P.O.Box 760 Lebowakgomo,0737

Limpopo Parks Mokolo dam Lynette Burger PO Box 66, Lephalale, 0555
Limpopo Parks Salie
Limpopo Parks

Annemarie Vorster
014 763 5227-
wrong number

NWDACE Daan Buijs dbuijs@nwpg.gov.za
NWDACE Adriaan Van Straaten 018 389 5054 avanstraaten@nwpg.gov.za
PMU: Office of the Premier

Howard Gabriels 015 291 3643 015 291 4108 gabriels@celemela.co.za
DME (Polokwane) Naomi Kekana 015 287 4767 Sebitsa.kekana@dme.gov.za
DME (Polokwane) Azwi Mulaudzi 015 287 4763 Azwihangwisi.mulaudzi@dme.gov.za Private Bag X9476, Polokwane, 0700

NATIONAL GOVERNMENT
National Dept of Minerals & Energy 
Affairs

Minerals and Energy:  Regional 
Manager

Ms Constance Kobe 015 287 4703  015 287 4706 motlatso.kobe@dme.gov.za Private Bag X9476, Polokwane, 0700
Mampuru Koma 012 679 9140 Mampuru.koma@dme.gov.za

National Dept of Public Enterprises
Acting Deputy Director General: 
Joint Project Facilitator

Ms. Caroline Richardson / 
Joan Arrikum caroline.richardson@dpe.gov.za

National Dept of Agriculture Director Agricutural and 
information Services

Mr S. Galane 0123197960 DAIS@nda.agric.za

National Dept of Agriculture
Deputy Director Bio-Security 
and Disaster Management

Mr M.E.Mogajane
0123197211 DDOBDM@nda.agric.za

National Dept of Housing Chief Director Communications Mr Monwabisi Maclean 012 421 1408 012 341 1540 monwabisi@housing.gov.za Private Bag X644 Pretoria 0001

National Dept of Finance
National Treasury - Municipal PPP 

Unit
Malcolm Pautz

012 315 5807 malcolm.pautz@treasury.gov.za
South African Chamber of Commerce 
and Industry 011 446 3800 011 446 3850 chambers@sacci.org.za P O Box 213, Saxonwold, 2132

SAHRA Chief Executive Officer Ms. Lynette Sbongile Van Damme021 462 4502 021 462 4509 svandamme@sahra.org.za P.O.Box 4637, Cape Town, 8000

DWAF Chief Engineer Henriette Anderson 012 336 8511 012 336 8674
ha@dwaf.gov.za; ha@dwa.gov.za

Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001

DWAF Acting Chief Director North West Rens Botha 012 392 1308 012 392 1408
bothar@dwaf.gov.za; 
bothar@dwa.gov.za Private Bax X995, Pretoria, 0001

DWAF Infrastructure Development WS Croucamp 012 336 8810
xca@dwaf.gov.za; xca@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Fanus Fourie 012 336 7303
fouries@dwaf.gov.za; 
fouries@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Chief Engineer Beyers Havenga 012 336 8594 012 336 8295
beyersh@dwaf.gov.za; 
beyersh@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001

DWAF Options Analysis Solly Mabuda 012 336 8477 012 336 6368
mabudas@dwaf.gov.za; 
mabudas@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001

DWAF Tendani Nditwani 012 336 8189 012 336 8295
igh@dwaf.gov.za; igh@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Water Resources Planning Gregory Paszczyk 012 336 8605/8613 012 336 8215
igr@dwaf.gov.za; igr@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Water Resources Planning Frans Stoffberg 012 336 8319 012 336 8295
ica@dwaf.gov.za; ica@dwa.gov.za

Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001

DWAF Nelis Swiegelaar
tcd@dwaf.gov.za; tcd@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Options Analysis Ockie van den Berg 012 336 8613 012 336 7399 vdbergo@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001
DWAF Sanet van Jaarsveld 012 336 7508 012 336 7399 vanjaarsvelds@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Water Resources Engineering ExpertPieter van Niekerk 012 336 8762 012 336 8295
niekerk@dwaf.gov.za; 
niekerk@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Petro Erasmus 012 253 1026 012 253 1026
erasmuspe@dwaf.gov.za; 
erasmuspe@dwa.gov.za Left DWAF
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DWAF Johan van Rooyen 012 336 8814 012 336 8295
vanrooyenj@dwaf.gov.za; 
vanrooyenj@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001

DWAF Ms. Adeline Mencke 012 253 1026 012 253 2761
thebea@dwaf.gov.za; 
thebea@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Sebenzile Ntshangase 012 253 1026
ntshangases@dwaf.gov.za; 
ntshangases@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Prince Radzuma 012 253 1026 012 253 1026
radzumapd@dwaf.gov.za; 
radzumapd@dwa.gov.za

DWAF Livhuwani Tshilate 012 253 1026
tshilatel@dwaf.gov.za; 
tshilatel@dwa.gov.za

DEAT Assistant Director: Parastatals Lené Grobbelaar (012) 310-3087 (012) 320-7539 LGrobbelaar@deat.gov.za
John Geeringh JGeeringh@deat.gov.za

Water Institution Of Southern Africa(WISA)Membership Admin Evelyn 011 805 3537 0113151258 wisa@wisa.org.za P.O.Box 6011 Halfway House 1685 SA
SAHRA Acting Provincial Manager Portia Ramalamula 015 291 1804 015 291 1819 17A Landros Mare Street, Polokwane, 0700
SAHRA Provincial Manager Mr B Tefu 015 291 1804 015 291 1819 btefu@lp.sahra.org.za P.O.Box 1371 Polokwane,0700
SAHRA Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorite Unit Mrs. Mary Leslie 021 462 4502 021 462 4509 mleslie@sahra.org.za PO Box 4637, Cape Town, 8000
Dept of Provincial & Local Government Personal assistant Ms k.Mmakgosi 012 334 0676 012 321 4537 mmakgosik@cogta.gov.za Private Bag X804, PRETORIA, 0001

Dept of Land Affairs Chief Director Communications Mr Eddie Mohoebi 0123129648 0123233693 ERMohoebi@dla.gov.za
Dept of Labour Senior Executive Manager: CommunicationMr Page Boikanyo 012 309 4662012 309 4756 / 4625 / 4030 page.boikanyo@labour.gov.za Private Bag X117, PRETORIA, 0001

Dept of Labour Director: Communication Mr Gay Khaile 012 309 4788 / 4608012 309 4756 gay.khaile@labour.gov.za Private Bag X117, PRETORIA, 0001

South African National Biodiversity 
Institute (SANBI) Director: Freshwater Systems John Dini 012 843 5192 012 420 7988 dini@sanbi.org; U.Bahadur@sanbi.org.zaPrivate Bag X101, Silverton, Pretoria, 0001
SANParks Director of Parks Paul Daphney 012 426 5072 pauld@sanparks.org
Marekele National Park Park Manager Hendrik Fhatuwani Mugwabana 082 885 4336 fhatuwanim@sanparks.org PO Box 800, Thabazimbi, 0380
Marekele PTY Ltd Park Manager Jaques Fourie 014 777 1745083 304 1600/ 083 414 6369 parkmanager@marakelepark.co.za
Mapongubwe National Park park Manager Tshimangadzo Nemaheni 015 534 2594 083 629 9093
Bojanala District Municipality Mr. Z. Nkosi 014 590 4638 014 597 3187 sepanjahn@bojanala.gov.za

Bojanala District Municipality Mayor Mr. Raymond Motsepe 014 590 4507 014 592 6085
secretary@bojanala.gov.za  

Bojanala District Municipality Chief Engineer Mr. Geetesh Daiya 014 590 4603 014 592 6085 geeteshd@bojanala.gov.za
Bojanala District Municipality Kgomotso Setshedi kgomotsos@bojanala.gov.za
Dept of Trade and Industry Officer Mrs M. Sebotse 012 394 1714 sebotsem@samef.org.za Private Bag X84, PRETORIA, 0001

Chamber of Mines Environmental Adviser Mr Niks Lesufi 0114987661 nlesufi@bullion.org.za
IDC Regional Manager Limpopo Mr Loni Mamatele 0152994080 015 295 4521 lonim@idc.co.za Private Bag X9307 Polokwane 0700
Dept. of Health and Social Development Waldo Last 014 717 1360 014 717 5308 waldol@mweb.co.za PO Box 443, Modimolle, 0510
Kgetlengriver Municipality Mr. J. de Bruin 014 543 2005 014 543 2004
Madibeng Local Municipality Gustav de Villiers 012 318 9386 012 318 9354 gustavdevilliers@madibeng.gov.za
Madibeng Local Municipality Mmope motlalekgomommope@madibeng.gov.za
Madibeng Local Municipality Mayor S.F. Molokoane 012 318 9210 madibengmayor@mighty.co.za
Madibeng Local Municipality Chief Engineer Monde Juta 012 318 9380 mondejuta@madibeng.gov.za
Madibeng Local Municipality HoD - Environmental DepartmentJohn Belgrove 012 318 9524 johnbelgrove@madibeng.gov.za
Rustenburg LM Marks Rapoo 014 590 3087 014 590 3388 mrapoo@nwpg.gov.za


